MINNEHAHA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Minnehaha County 2021 Board of Equalization Minnehaha County Commission Meeting Room 415 N. Dakota Avenue Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104

Office of Commissioners 415 N. Dakota Avenue Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Dean Karsky, Chair Cindy Heiberger, Vice-Chair Jeff Barth, Commissioner Gerald Beninga, Commissioner Jean Bender, Commissioner

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Pledge of Allegiance

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

- 1) Consider Motion to Re-convene as a County Board of Equalization
- 2) Subscribe Cindy Heiberger to an Oath as a Member of the Board of Equalization
- 3) Consider Motion to Approve the Agenda
- 4) Chris Lilla, Director of Equalization
 - a) Hearing of Appeals
- 5) Motion to Recess as a County Board of Equalization until 1:30 PM
- 6) Motion to Re-convene as the County Board of Equalization at 1:30 PM
- 7) Chris Lilla, Director of Equalization
 - a) Hearing of Appeals
- Consider Motion to not hear late appeals that were received after March 11th and were not heard by the Local Equalization Board in accordance with SDCL 10-11-16 and SDCL 10-11-27

OPPORTUNITY FOR PUBLIC COMMENT

ADJOURN